Maharashtra Stato Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.

Name of Office : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) EHV Civil Construction Cum

Maintenance, Division, Aurangabad

Office address: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, Wing No.2, 132kV S/Stn Harsool Premises,

Opp. Central Jail, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431001. Contact No.: (0240) 2331429. email ID: ee2710@mahatransco.in

Website: www.mahatransco.in CIN: U40109MH2005SGC153646

No.: EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn./ABD//Tech/

NO-0265

Date:-

Inses, Information

RIGHT TO

Γο,	Quotation

Sub: Providing Landscaping and garden work in-front of Administrative Building (beside flag post arrangement) at 132 KV Sub/stn. Harsool, Aurangabad.

Dear Sir,

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from Experienced Contractors having experience in similar works for the execution of above said work as per schedule enclosed. The quotation should reach to the office of Executive (Civil) EHV CCCM Division Aurangabad on or before dated 19/03/2019 Time 13.00 Hrs.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1) The work should be carried out as per P.W.D. horticulture/Parks & garden specifications and the instructions of the Engineer in-charge and to the satisfaction of the undersigned.
- The quantities mentioned in the attached schedule are approximate and likely to vary. However, payment will be made as per the work actually executed and measured. The rates shown in enclosed schedule-B are inclusive of GST.
- The work should be completed within (15) days from the date of handing over the site, failing which the contractor shall be liable to pay as compensation an amount equal to one percent or such similar amount as the competent authority may decide of the W.O. cost for every day the work remain unfinished after due date of completion subject to the maximum 10% of the cost of the order.
- 4) The work which is of bad workmanship quality will not be measured and paid.
- 5) Contractor shall have to arrange for required necessary material at his own cost without involving any financial implications to MSETCL.
- 6) Other material such as required tools and plants will have to arrange by the contractor at his own cost.
- 7) The water arrangement will have to be made by the contractor at his own cost, and it is not binding on the part of department to provide water for the work. In case in water is supplied by Department, then the water will be charged at the rate 1% of work done for water consuming item or 0.25 % of total value of work order as decided by the Engineer in-charge.
- 8) The contractor will have to make good the damages if any made by him during the execution of work at his own cost
- 9) The material should be got approved prior to fixing from the Engineer in-charge.

- Income Tax as per the prevailing income Tax rule and subsequent amendment thereof will be recovered at source of your bill on total value of work done for which the certificate will be issued if desired.
- 11) Contractor should submit the purchase vouchers for cement, steel with the bills invariably.
- 12) Contractor will be held responsible for accident occurred during the course of the work and will have to pay the compensation as per the act 1923 and subsequent amendment thereof.
- Contractor should submit his bill in triplicate through Addl. Executive Engineer (Civil) EHV CCCM Sub- II,
 Dist: Aurangabad to the undersigned. Payment will be made within 60 days period from the date of receipts of bill to this office.
- The terms and conditions in the M.S.E.T.Co. Ltd. Booklet 'Tender and contract work' will stand applicable for this work.
- 15) You will have to deposit 13,500.00 (5% of quotation value) as security deposit in cash or DD of any nationalized Bank within 10 days from the date of receipt or receipt of work order, failing which EMD paid will stand forfeited.
- The contractor's offer will be considered as inclusive of all taxes and charges and it will be the contractors responsibility to pay the taxes to Government and same will not be reimbursed to the contractor.
- 17) Your own rates should be quoted in words and figures scratches and over written rates shall not be considered if not initialed.
- The contractor has to pay earnest money to Rs. 3000.00 in cash/In form of DD/FDR of any Nationalized Bank in favor of EE (C) EHV CCCM DIV. MSETC Ltd. Aurangabad. If the EMD of required amount is not found in the envelop the quotation will be rejected.
- 19) The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason what so ever.
- 20) GST will be recovered from your bill as per GST norms.
- Special condition: The payment shall be effected as per fund availability. Due to shortage of fund there are chances of delay in payments for which the agency will have to bear with the Dept. No any of claim on this account will be entertained.
- The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,60,039.36 only. (Inclusive of all Taxes)
- Contractor has to submit the PAN Card, Similar Works Experienced Certificate, Shop Act Registration and EMD paid Acknowledgement.

Encl: Schedule 'B'

Executive Engineer (C)
EHV CCCM Division
MSETCL, Aurangabad.

Copy S.W.R.S. to:

1. The Superintending Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Circle, Aurangabad.

Copy to:

1. The Addl. Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Sub Division-II, Aurangabad



Name of Office: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C)

EHV Civil Construction Cum

Maintenance, Division, Aurangabad

Office address: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, Wing No.2, 132kV S/Stn Harsool Premises,

Opp. Central Jail, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431001.

Contact No.: (0240) 2331429. email ID: ee2710@mahatransco.in Website: www.mahatransco.in CIN: U40109MH2005SGC153646

No.:EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn./ABD//Tech/

Date:-

RICHTIO

DEFORMATION

(e-Enquiry) QUOTATION NOTICE

The sealed percentage rate quotations are invited for the following works from Experienced Contractors having experience in similar works. The quotations should be submitted in the office of the Executive Engineer (C), EHV Civil Constn. Cum Maint. Division, Administrative Building, 1st Floor, Wing No.2, 132kV S/Stn Harsool Premises, Opp. Central Jail, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad on or before dated 19/03/2019 Time 13.00 Hrs.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	E.M.D	Time Limit
1.	Providing Landscaping and garden work in-front of Administrative Building (beside flag post arrangement) at 132 KV Sub/stn. Harsool, Aurangabad.		Rs 3000.00	15 Days

COM Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Division. MSETCL, Aurangabad

Copy S.W.R.S. to:

1. The Superintending Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Circle, Aurangabad.

Copy to:

2. The Addl. Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Sub Division-II, Aurangabad



Name of Office : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) EHV Civil Construction Cum

Maintenance, Division, Aurangabad

Office address: Anjali Complex Khadkeshwar, Aurangabad Contact No.: (0240) 2331429. email ID: ee2710@mahatransco.in

Website: www.mahatransco.in CIN: U40109MH2005SGC153646

No.:EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn./ABD//Tech/No.

Date: -

RIGHTTO

Name of Work: Providing Landscaping and garden work in-front of Administrative Building (beside flag post arrangement) at 132 KV Sub/stn. Harsool, Aurangabad.

Estimated Amount: - Rs 2, 60,039.36/- (Inclusive of All Taxes)

Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Division. MSETCL, Aurangabad

Quotation for Works

I/We hereby quote for the execution of the specified in the above written memorandum within
time specified in such memorandum at (at Figure)% above/below/Estimated Rate (in Words)
percent above/Below/Estimated rate (to be struck whichever is not
applicable) the estimated rates entered in schedule "B" (memorandum showing item of work to be carried
out) in accordance in all instruction in writing from the Engineer – in – Charge.
I/We have read the general conditions of contracts & the conditions enumerated in the quotation and the
same are binding on us.

Signature of the contractor

Full Address:

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. EHV Civil Construction Cum Maintenance Division, Aurangabad. Schedule B

Name of the work:- Providing Landscaping and garden work in-front of Administrative Building (beside flag post arrangement) at 132 KV Sub/stn. Harsool, Aurangabad.

	Particulars	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount to
1	3	4	5	8	Amount (Rs.)
10	Preparing Lawn: Excavating the ground to a required depth, removing and conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling fresh garden soil (including transportation, loading, unloading, etc.) & manure in excavated area. Mixing garden soil and manure thoroughly,well, levelling, watering on previous night. Planting required ready corian carpet lawn grass as directed, etc. complete. As per the directions given by engineer in-charge.	Sqm	503.10	379.96	9 191157.88
	Preparing Edging or Border: Excavating the ground to a required depth. In the required area, removing & conveying unwanted stuff, rubbish to the required distance as directed. Filling the excavated part with fresh Garden soil (including transportation, loading, unloading, etc.) & manure. Mixing, leveling watering the same, planting following plants at proper distance, apart by watering, etc. complete. As per the directions given by engineer in-charge.				
20	6"-9" height Spider lilly	Sqm	27.10	331.98	8996.66
30	1'-1.5' height Ficus panda	Sqm	17.34	1633.21	28319.86
40	6"-9" height Malfigia	Sqm	10.38	457.56	4749.47
50	6"-9" height Red canna	Sqm	4.74	1306.96	6194.99
60	Planting large flowering/Shady trees: - Digging pit of required size, removing and conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling the pit with with fresh garden soil (including transportation, loading, unloading, etc.) & manure. Mixing soil & manure thoroughly well, leveling as directed, watering previous night. Planting 6' to 7' height Foxtail palm healthy tree sapling as per specifications, etc. compete. As per the directions given by engineer in-charge.	EA	6.00	1239.00	7434.00
	Planting small and medium size ornamental/flowering plant: Digging pit of required size, removing and conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling the pit with fresh garden soil (including transportation, loading, unloading, etc.) & manure. Mixing soil & manure thoroughly well, leveling as directed, watering previous night. Planting following healthy tree sapling as per specifications, etc. compete. As per the directions given by engineer in-charge.				
	2' to 3' height Traveler palm	EA	1.00	531.00	531.00
30	2' to 3' height Red Jatrupha	EA	17.00	324.50	5516.50
0 2	2' to 3' height Singapuri Chafa	EA	11.00	649.00	7139.00
			Tota	I Rs	260039.3